City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 73664

7

ROUND ROCK
TEXAS

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-060, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to "City of
Round Rock Agreement for Purchase of Public Safety and Firehouse Supplies and Equipment with GT
Distributors, Inc."

The proposed contract amendment extends the not-to-exceed amount of a contract with GT
Distributors, Inc., approved by City Council in July 2020. The original contract secured pricing for
various police, fire, and rescue equipment and uniforms carried and worn by public safety responders.
The contract supplemental adds $93,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $1,023,000. The

increased spending authorization would address supply chain and increased market demand issues
related to the availability of ammunition.

Cost: $93,000
Source of Funds: General Fund

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

